PUNTENOVERZICHT

AFDELING 9

AFDELING 9 VITESSE (v16,17,18,19,21,23,25)

LIDNR.

06759050
06340704
06810836
06810674
08230065
06510343
06069234
06961021
06719136
06820520

06550364
06580435
08320175
08230804
08660654
08239021
08740221
07519013
06159119
06610139

06340275
06320588
06299070
06930360
08230111
08250518
06550399
06309059
06300262
08660565

08259091
06820481
06250459
08449102
06960069
06802159
06800484
06939199
08660344
06670408

PUNTENOVERZICHT

NAAM

Gebr. van Langen
A.J. van de Veen

G. Willems

G. Nieuwenhuis

H. Berendsen

J.H. Breukers
Derksen-v.d. Keuken
J.E.D. Karsten
Comb. Visscher

G. Stegeman

H.J.w. Dijkstra
J.M. Beumer

H. Neervoort

Berth Knaven

J.P. Siebers
Berends & Vvierwind
A. Kamperman

F. Wesseldijk & zn.
Comb. Daalwijk
G.J. Ophuis

A. Wevers

J. Berger
Boertje-ten Kate
J.W. van Losser

P. Geurts

W. Raben

H.J.J. veldhuis
Comb P. Douwsma & Z
Jan Duijn

Marco Jolink

W. Reintjes en zn.
D. ter Harmsel

H. vultink

Comb. Loef

J.H.M. Boenders

Js. Tijhuis

G.J. Kreijkes

comb Buursink & PTu
Frans Timmermans
Johan Loos

AFDELING 9

AFDELING 9 MIDFOND

LIDNR.

06719136
06961021
06340704
08660344
06069251
06759050
06340275
06069234
08759135
08660654

06139100
06710684
06670408
06960069
06060791
08180600
06420845
06850016
06510343
06510122

06060626
06309059
06720238
06830213
08179176
06420888
06320022
06111222
06060740
08440766

08320175
06859198
08230294
06300262
06329081
08449137
06421433
06520011
08259091
06730843

NAAM

Comb. Visscher
J.E.D. Karsten

A.J. van de Veen
Frans Timmermans

S. & D. Gierveld
Gebr. van Langen

A. Wevers
Derksen-v.d. Keuken
comb Schipper

J.P. Siebers

Th. Keemers & zn.
G. oude Engberink
Johan Loos

J.H.M. Boenders

J. van de Keuken
Th. te Booy

J. Boone

J. Borggreve

J.H. Breukers

R. Temmink
G

.J. Slots
Comb P. Douwsma & Z
J.G.J. wiggers
Th.A. Hutten
Comb Stevens G.
I. Sievers
C. Boom
Mevr. Doldersum
Herman wolters
H. Kroes

H. Neervoort

Comb. Alberink

Th. Reumer

Jan Duijn

comb Kroondijk en z
Comb. Roos-Teunisse
Jamal zouhair

M. Weustman

W. Reintjes en zn.
E.G.M. Stortelder

—--ONAANGEWEZEN---
1- 5860.4
2- 5843.9
3- 5843.9
4- 5843.5
5- 5838.6
6- 5826.6
7- 5793.9
8- 5793.4
9- 5783.7

10- 5778.3
11- 5774.6
12- 5769.1
13- 5753.9
14- 5745.9
15- 5730.0
16- 5724.8
17- 5724.3
18- 5712.8
19- 5703.0
20- 5679.3
21- 5678.1
22- 5666.6
23- 5660.1
24- 5658.9
25- 5654.6
26- 5651.3
27- 5645.2
28- 5643.9
29- 5636.9
30- 5636.3
31- 5635.5
32- 5634.4
33- 5632.9
34- 5630.6
35- 5604.3
36- 5595.6
37- 5595.0
38- 5594.8
39- 5594.4
40- 5584.3

--ONAANGEWEZEN---
1- 4914.3
2- 4796.8
3- 4791.2
4- 4762.2
5- 4754.2
6- 4725.6
7- 4721.3
8- 4710.8
9- 4708.5

10- 4706.9
11- 4706.3
12- 4705.4
13- 4685.4
14- 4684.9
15- 4671.5
16- 4664.2
17- 4650.3
18- 4644.2
19- 4624.8
20- 4622.2
21- 4616.9
22- 4615.1
23- 4614.7
24- 4611.1
25- 4601.2
26- 4600.5
27- 4600.4
28- 4588.3
29- 4576.3
30- 4553.4
31- 4518.3
32- 4514.9
33- 4512.9
34- 4508.3
35- 4504.5
36- 4497.8
37- 4496.9
38- 4496.0
39-  4494.3
40- 4493.5

LIDNR.

06159119
06119048
06580435
06820520
08449102
06340704
08500131
06510343
08320175
08179176

06490280
06810674
06460360
06239094
06320651
06220385
08259091
08660654
08230804
06850059

08311223
06610139
06759050
06079432
06820481
06340275
06309059
08230294
06830213
06810836

06490441
06850911
08230065
06520011
06960069
06550364
06870528
06801498
08250261
06139100

LIDNR.

06759050
06850016
06750689
08660654
06069251
06550151
08410081
08759135
06799127
06340704

06959137
06060740
06060332
06961021
06960069
06830272
06930360
06739044
06239094
06490280

08750101
06510122
06720238
08440766
06120202
06730843
06040424
06160667
06060791
06250459

06420888
06421433
08180600
06490441
06930378
06250114
06830809
03371105
06520011
06969131

NAAM

Comb. Daalwijk
Gebr sterken
J.M. Beumer

G. Stegeman
comb. Loef

A.J. van de Veen
H. Goossens

J.H. Breukers

H. Neervoort
Comb Stevens G.

M. Klein Falckenbor
G. Nieuwenhuis

A. Scherphof
Comb.Heerink G. & C
H. Huizinga

w. Tijkorte

W. Reintjes en zn.
J.P. Siebers

Berth Knaven

H. Borger

A. Jansen

G.J. Ophuis

Gebr. van Langen
Gebr Nijkamp

D. ter Harmsel

A. Wevers

Comb P. Douwsma & Z
Th. Reumer

Th.A. Hutten

G. Willems

F. Nijhof
J.H.P. Kienhuis
H. Berendsen

M. Weustman
J.H.M. Boenders
H.J.w. Dijkstra
B. van Dijk
G. Tijhuis
M. Keurntjes
T

h. Keemers & zn.

NAAM

Gebr. van Langen
J. Borggreve

V. Bonnes

J.P. Siebers

S. & D. Gierveld
H.C. Velthuis

J. van Aken

Comb Schipper

K. en K. Meijers
A.J. van de Veen

B. Bekhuis & zn.
Herman wolters

J. Heutink

J.E.D. Karsten
J.H.M. Boenders

J. Klein Haarhuis
J.W. van Losser
Ccomb. A.Mulder en z
Comb.Heerink G. & C
M. Klein Falckenbor

Bodd

Temmink

.G.J. wiggers
Kroes
Symonow1icz
.G.M. Stortelder
Bakhuis

Rikhof

van de Keuken
vultink

TCUIIMMICIOGU

I. Sievers

Jamal Zouhair

Th. te Booy

. Nijhof
Beverdam
Hengeveld
Nijeboer
Gerrits

. Weustman

omb Finke & Zoon

NEXITRXAITITT

--AANGEWEZEN---
1- 5455.6
2- 5371.0
3- 5368.4
4- 5194.9
5- 5004.1
6- 4994.2
7- 4951.8
8- 4935.8
9- 4919.2
10- 4914.4
11- 4880.9
12- 4862.4
13- 4775.2
14- 4772.9
15- 4714.0
16- 4708.0
17- 4707.5
18- 4673.0
19- 4656.7
20- 4652.9
21-  4650.9
22- 4594.8
23-  4570.5
24- 4569.8
25- 4563.4
26- 4555.2
27- 4547.9
28- 4530.5
29- 4525.6
30- 4505.0
31- 4485.3
32- 4471.4
33- 4462.4
34- 4446.2
35- 4380.8
36- 4351.9
37- 4351.5
38- 4350.1
39- 4346.4
40- 4341.2
--AANGEWEZEN---
1- 4663.2
2- 4328.6
3- 3998.7
4- 3964.0
5- 3785.4
6- 3669.0
7- 3627.4
8- 3615.7
9- 3608.0
10- 3601.4
11- 3591.4
12- 3560.5
13- 3535.1
14- 3531.5
15- 3527.4
16- 3523.7
17- 3520.4
18- 3481.4
19- 3470.8
20- 3443.7
21- 3439.6
22- 3414.6
23- 3412.1
24- 3411.2
25-  3397.0
26- 3394.1
27- 3391.6
28- 3389.3
29- 3380.6
30- 3379.7
31- 3369.3
32- 3339.4
33-  3325.2
34- 3323.4
35-  3275.7
36- 3252.0
37- 3251.6
38- 3236.3
39- 3235.1
40- 3230.5



PUNTENOVERZICHT AFDELING 9

AFDELING 9 MIDFOND (-ZO)

LIDNR. NAAM --ONAANGEWEZEN--- LIDNR. NAAM --AANGEWEZEN---
06759050 Gebr. van Langen 1- 2969.8 06759050 Gebr. van Langen 1- 2973.6
06550364 H.J.w. Dijkstra 2-  2956.8 08660654 1.P. Siebers 2- 2869.6
06719136 comb. Visscher 3- 2956.3 08179176 comb Stevens G. 3- 2789.6
08660654 J1.P. Siebers 4- 2931.7 06930360 J.w. van Losser 4- 2758.1
06250114 H. Hengeveld 5- 2930.5 06250360 G. wielens 5- 2661.5
07490597 Erik Immink 6- 2930.5 06250459 H. vultink 6- 2638.7
08230804 Berth Knaven 7- 2927.4 06820520 G. Stegeman 7- 2634.7
06510343 J.H. Breukers 8- 2925.8 06739044 comb. A.Mulder en z 8- 2616.7
06030307 F. Slots 9- 2922.4 06850016 3. Borggreve 9- 2603.9
06340704 A.J. van de Veen 10- 2920.1 06060332 J. Heutink 10- 2602.1
06960069 J.H.M. Boenders 11- 2919.4 08230065 H. Berendsen 11- 2573.3
08230839 J.A.A. Tenback 12- 2914.5 06520011 M. weustman 12- 2570.7
08660344 Frans Timmermans 13- 2904.8 06730843 E.G.M. Stortelder 13- 2556.2
06969131 Comb Finke & zoon 14- 2887.7 06830809 K. Nijeboer 14- 2540.6
06069234 Derksen-v.d. Keuken 15- 2885.5 06959137 B. Bekhuis & zn. 15- 2540.0
08179176 Comb Stevens G. 16- 2885.4 06060740 Herman wolters 16- 2531.3
08230171 Bert wolf 17- 2884.4 06930378 H. Beverdam 17- 2469.0
06739044 comb. A.Mulder en z 18- 2883.7 08759135 Comb_Schipper 18- 2462.2
08680051 Danny Frenken 19- 2882.0 06490280 M. Klein Falckenbor 19- 2459.7
08230294 Th. Reumer 20- 2875.7 06179252 Comb Bos 20- 2452.1
06730843 E.G.M. Stortelder 21- 2872.8 06799127 K. en K. Meijers 21- 2444.4
08320175 H. Neervoort 22- 2865.8 06460955 J. Verdriet 22- 2444.3
06961021 J.E.D. Karsten 23- 2864.8 06179171 Comb. Bolhoeve 23- 2432.3
06060740 Herman wolters 24- 2863.6 06850059 H. Borger 24- 2424.6
06250360 G. wielens 25- 2862.5 06250114 H. Hengeveld 25-  2407.7
06799127 K. en K. Meijers 26- 2859.2 06490441 F. Nijhof 26- 2406.7
06670408 Johan Loos 27- 2858.8 06340704 A.J. van de Veen 27- 2406.2
08449137 comb. Roos-Teunisse 28- 2851.2 06810674 G. Nieuwenhuis 28- 2383.4
06830213 Th.A. Hutten 29- 2846.5 06320952 E. Voortman 29- 2376.1
06930360 J.W. van Losser 30- 2844.7 06550364 H.J.w. Dijkstra 30- 2338.5
08639083 wopereis-Lansink 31- 2842.8 08410081 J. van Aken 31- 2327.3
06420888 I. Sievers 32- 2840.6 06720238 1.G.J. wiggers 32- 2318.4
06930653 D. Beverdam 33- 2840.3 06421433 Jamal zouhair 33- 2311.2
06420845 1. Boone 34- 2839.4 08020499 v. de Harder 34- 2305.7
06060626 G.J. Slots 35- 2834.5 08500131 H. Goossens 35- 2303.5
06320022 C. Boom 36- 2833.8 06710790 H. saris 36- 2271.9
06060791 J. van de Keuken 37- 2832.8 06820481 D. ter Harmsel 37- 2266.7
06820520 G. Stegeman 38- 2831.0 06960069 J.H.M. Boenders 38- 2258.4
08230111 P. Geurts 39- 2829.9 06239094 comb.Heerink G. & ¢ 39- 2256.3
06850113 R. Derksen 40- 2829.5 06802159 Js. Tijhuis 40- 2243.3

PUNTENOVERZICHT AFDELING 9

STAND NPO DAGFOND

LIDNR. NAAM --ONAANGEWEZEN--- LIDNR. NAAM --AANGEWEZEN---
08440448 Peter Janssen 1- 3946.8 08440448 Peter Janssen 1- 3383.3
08230804 Berth Knaven 2- 3936.9 06210101 H. ten Brinke 2- 3363.0
08230171 Bert wolf 3- 3884.9 06870927 Jan Nijboer 3- 3282.4
06870927 Jan Nijboer 4- 3856.8 06130038 J.B.J. Borgerink 4-  3234.3
06139100 Th. Keemers & zn. 5- 3850.4 06869019 J.H. Dekker & zn 5- 3128.2
06969131 comb Finke & zoon 6- 3824.5 08440693 P.H.TH. Hoffman 6- 3123.9
08751051 P.J. Hammer 7- 3817.9 06250050 J.H. Gelink 7- 3080.1
08440693 P.H.TH. Hoffman 8- 3807.8 06850113 R. Derksen 8- 3064.9
08230839 J.A.A. Tenback 9- 3799.4 06550151 H.C. velthuis 9- 2908.1
06210101 H. ten Brinke 10- 3789.8 08409019 Gebr Pastoors 10- 2860.9
06850911 J.H.P. Kienhuis 11- 3784.9 08250453 Th.P.A.M. Wouters 11- 2845.1
06320936 D. Ramdutt 12- 3781.0 06189094 comb. Bakker 12- 2809.3
07510871 L. Boogaerdt 13- 3760.7 08320175 H. Neervoort 13- 2788.2
08430711 R. Koers 14- 3742.2 06550321 H.J.M. Morsink 14- 2778.9
06809271 Kamp/Kippers 15- 3739.3 08449102 comb. Loef 15- 2772.4
06550151 H.C. velthuis 16- 3733.7 08259126 Driessen Jay, Jaspe 16- 2711.6
08230821 M. Driessen 17- 3733.6 06810691 Jan Kwintenberg 17- 2679.5
06930378 H. Beverdam 18- 3728.3 08230499 Jolanda Kniest 18- 2660.7
06610589 H. Scheuten 19- 3725.5 06750689 V. Bonnes 19- 2624.7
06340275 A. Wevers 20- 3699.9 06300262 Jan Duijn 20- 2620.9
06060740 Herman wolters 21- 3685.2 08180600 Th. te Booy 21- 2614.0
08179176 Comb Stevens G. 22- 3665.6 08230251 Michel Evers 22- 2608.4
06111222 Mevr. Doldersum 23-  3652.2 06879179 1. wessels en zoon 23- 2608.0
08320175 H. Neervoort 24- 3642.3 08239021 Berends & Vvierwind 24-  2560.7
06179252 comb Bos 25- 3642.2 06510122 R. Temmink 25- 2560.2
07510391 G.w. Hoentjen 26- 3639.3 06210225 Jan Kleinlugtenbeld 26- 2548.5
06250203 B. Overkamp 27- 3634.7 08259070 J. & A. Donkers 27- 2529.6
06850113 R. Derksen 28- 3626.9 08230227 A.P.C. Meulenbeek 28- 2525.4
06960069 J.H.M. Boenders 29- 3625.6 06850911 J.H.P. Kienhuis 29- 2521.1
06250050 J.H. Gelink 30- 3620.3 07510871 L. Boogaerdt 30- 2518.7
06810691 Jan Kwintenberg 31- 3615.6 06620027 M. Aaftink 31- 2510.7
06869213 Jordy & J.B. Uitsla  32- 3608.1 06900303 B. Beugelink 32- 2476.8
08750101 J Bodd 33- 3591.3 08230804 Berth Knaven 33-  2474.7
06879179 1. wessels en zoon 34- 3580.5 06850059 H. Borger 34-  2472.2
06870528 B. van Dijk 35- 3564.7 06139100 Th. Keemers & zn. 35- 2446.3
06620027 M. Aaftink 37- 3559.5 08230839 J.A.A. Tenback 36- 2406.4
03379281 schonewille-Kerkdij 36- 3559.5 06220695 Aloys Kamphuis 37- 2395.6
06869019 J.H. Dekker & zn 38- 3558.2 06869213 Jordy & J.B. Uitsla  38- 2382.7
08180600 Th. te Booy 39- 3556.6 08310619 G.A. v.d. Bovenkamp 39- 2374.9
06150345 G.J. Klein Haneveld  40- 3555.1 06969131 comb Finke & Zzoon 40- 2368.3



PUNTENOVERZICHT AFDELING 9

STAND OVERNACHTFOND FON

LIDNR. NAAM --ONAANGEWEZEN--- LIDNR. NAAM --AANGEWEZEN---
06540115 Jelle Jellema 1- 4811.8 08310961 Bart v.d. Bovenkamp 1- 3612.1
06230192 A. 0z 2- 4661.6 06230192 A. Oz 2- 3611.9
08709153 Gebr spekking 3-  4557.9 08509181 Heezen - Goossens 3- 3371.1
06800751 Cees Nijdeken 4-  4475.5 06540115 Jelle Jellema 4- 3360.2
06071803 H.Spies 5- 4468.4 06800751 Cees Nijdeken 5- 3269.1
08410901 J.G.M. Hartjes 6- 4446.6 08219181 G&J Polman 6- 3199.1
08310961 Bart v.d. Bovenkamp 7- 4419.0 08250232 G.A. Tiemes 7- 3187.7
06039217 Gebr Lowik 8- 4415.2 08410901 J1.G.M. Hartjes 8- 3061.9
08410293 B. Geerts 9- 4408.1 06530511 Jan Becker 9- 2898.4
06540671 1. Dekkers 10- 4394.1 06540298 3. willems 10- 2825.2
08170185 A.A. Jansen 11- 4391.3 03370215 3.H. Ekkel 11- 2816.5
08219181 G&J Polman 12- 4389.6 06040793 w. Derksen 12- 2731.1
08250232 G.A. Tiemes 13- 4359.9 06171402 Rob Blokhuis 13- 2725.8
06171402 Rob Blokhuis 14- 4332.3 06070684 w. weerink 14- 2721.0
06070684 w. weerink 15- 4301.5 08250470 3. Heijmen 15- 2716.3
08509181 Heezen - Goossens 16- 4285.4 06950375 Th. Pots 16- 2692.8
06210373 H. zwiers 17- 4269.2 06039217 Gebr Lowik 17- 2687.1
06540298 1. willems 18- 4209.8 08409132 Gilsing 18- 2676.2
06079378 comb voorn & Kuiper  19- 4197.7 08709153 Gebr spekking 19- 2567.7
03370215 J3.H. Ekkel 20- 4037.7 08680333 H. Elsweyer 20- 2534.4
06040793 w. Derksen 21- 4026.7 06540671 1. Dekkers 21- 2505.8
06879152 comb, Niks 22- 4007.2 06930467 G. Scholten 22- 2497.3
08230375 w.J Evers 23- 3948.5 06079378 comb voorn & Kuiper  23- 2482.8
06220334 3. Roelink 24- 3938.9 06179228 Kole-vlaskamp 24- 2444.5
08319138 comb Bosman 25-  3920.0 06139070 M. Hoek & Romee 25- 2423.9
06580373 H. Sabel 26- 3913.4 08010118 J. Goossens 26- 2412.6
08509149 comb Leusink 27- 3840.6 08170185 A.A. Jansen 27- 2409.6
06139070 M. Hoek & Romee 28- 3827.6 08509149 comb Leusink 28- 2391.6
08230537 Jac Koster 29- 3739.9 08400117 P. Marriet 29- 2382.2
06040777 B. Annink 30- 3737.7 08010525 G. Rave 30- 2371.1
06530511 Jan Becker 31- 3721.8 08230537 Jac Koster 31- 2343.0
06950375 Th. Pots 32- 3716.6 08230308 w. Strijbosch 32- 2336.4
08250062 W. Driessen 33- 3705.3 06130178 B. Kotte 33- 2318.8
08259031 Diesvelt & wanders 34- 3701.6 08410293 B. Geerts 34- 2233.1
06800786 H. van Pijkeren 35- 3693.9 07510995 M. oOrriens 35- 2215.1
08010525 G. Rave 36- 3676.3 08389089 comb J. Meijer en z  36- 2188.5
06930467 G. Scholten 37- 3653.4 06220334 3. Roelink 37- 2182.6
07510995 M. Orriens 38- 3650.5 08311169 H. van Dam 38- 2179.3
08701150 C. van Haarlem 39- 3649.3 06171593 G.J.M. Ros 39- 2163.5
08250470 J. Heijmen 40- 3554.1 08700511 H. Radstaak 40- 2137.8

PUNTENOVERZICHT AFDELING 9
AFDELING 9 JONG

LIDNR. NAAM --ONAANGEWEZEN--- LIDNR. NAAM --AANGEWEZEN---
06719136 Comb. Visscher 1- 5784.7 06490441 F. Nijhof 1- 4078.8
06111222 Mevr. Doldersum 2- 5779.5 06719136 Comb. Visscher 2- 3942.3
06730843 E.G.M. Stortelder 3- 5718.6 06111222 Mevr. Doldersum 3- 3786.8
08179184 comb.Kerkhof 4- 5718.0 06119048 Gebr sterken 4- 3696.1
08440448 pPeter Janssen 5- 5703.0 08020499 v. de Harder 5- 3669.4
06490441 F. Nijhof 6- 5648.8 06730126 J.H. Meulenkamp 6- 3328.2
06930653 D. Beverdam 7- 5585.2 06769215 comb. oOude Lashof 7- 3255.9
06769215 Ccomb. Oude Lashof 8- 5563.3 08380614 H.B.M. Hoksbergen 8- 3245.4
06300262 Jan Duijn 9- 5524.9 06220695 Aloys Kamphuis 9- 3163.8
06880564 Gerrit Kikkert 10- 5514.0 06730843 E.G.M. Stortelder 10- 3147.3
06179252 comb Bos 11- 5496.2 06159042 Klein Haneveld & zn  11- 3090.7
08320175 H. Neervoort 12- 5494.9 06960107 H. Eektimmerman 12- 3033.5
06320995 Jacob Duijn 13- 5491.2 08409019 Gebr Pastoors 13- 3002.4
06860826 Jonny Ekkel 14- 5481.5 08019010 Knippenborg & zn 14- 2911.6
06220385 w. Tijkorte 15- 5439.9 07511028 A. Paalman 15- 2886.2
06069251 S. & D. Gierveld 16- 5424.8 08680511 E. Prinsen 16- 2883.7
08380614 H.B.M. Hoksbergen 17- 5378.6 06099081 Gebr wemmenhove 17- 2876.5
06930378 H. Beverdam 18- 5373.7 06960263 J.H. Kamphuis 18- 2852.1
08020499 v. de Harder 19- 5369.3 08440448 Peter Janssen 19- 2837.3
06750689 V. Bonnes 20- 5363.9 07490597 Erik Immink 20- 2836.2
08680511 E. Prinsen 21- 5333.5 08230839 J.A.A. Tenback 21- 2832.7
06340704 A.J. van de Veen 22- 5326.2 06220385 w. Tijkorte 22- 2829.5
06421280 3. Visser 23- 5308.9 06570736 3. Leusenkamp 23- 2826.9
06409034 comb. D. Kramer & Z 24- 5302.6 08180286 Grunau 24- 2819.9
06159042 Klein Haneveld & zn  25- 5279.3 06069251 S. & D. Gierveld 25- 2794.4
08179176 Comb Stevens G. 26- 5276.2 08010134 G. Heinen 26- 2763.5
06220369 H. Ruel 27- 5258.2 08010037 w. Aalbers 27- 2756.2
07490597 Erik Immink 28- 5208.2 06409034 comb. D. Kramer & Z 28- 2725.6
06739044 comb. A.Mulder en z 29- 5193.6 06090562 a.ruiter 29- 2710.1
06150043 L. van Sermondt 30- 5142.1 06220369 H. Ruel 30- 2690.8
06171402 Rob Blokhuis 31- 5140.2 08260538 H. Rutgers 31- 2645.6
06440532 R. Timmerman 32- 5108.3 06801978 Han Immink 32- 2644.2
06930564 S. scholten 33- 5094.7 06300262 Jan Duijn 33- 2637.3
06220695 Aloys Kamphuis 34- 5094.2 06179139 Comb Seelen 34- 2617.4
08690965 J.w. wieskamp 35- 5091.4 06309059 Comb P. Douwsma & Z 35- 2606.6
06870960 Dennie Nijboer 36- 5028.2 08750985 J. Teunissen 36- 2593.3
06870927 Jan Nijboer 37- 5022.8 06870927 Jan Nijboer 37- 2589.9
08380487 Marc Tiemessen 38- 5020.7 06880564 Gerrit Kikkert 38- 2589.5
06140244 G. Leusink 39- 5004.9 06409022 A.Meijerink & zn 39- 2582.5
06250203 B. oOverkamp 40- 4993.8 08410048 B. Jansen 40- 2555.0



PUNTENOVERZICHT AFDELING 9

AFDELING 9 JONG (-z0)

LIDNR. NAAM --ONAANGEWEZEN--- LIDNR. NAAM --AANGEWEZEN---
08179184 comb.Kerkhof 1- 4852.9 06490441 F. Nijhof 1- 3612.1
06111222 Mevr. Doldersum 2- 4819.1 06730126 J.H. Meulenkamp 2- 3073.7
06719136 comb. Visscher 3-  4798.7 08020499 v. de Harder 3- 3051.8
06730843 E.G.M. Stortelder 4- 4786.6 06111222 Mevr. Doldersum 4- 3038.6
08440448 pPeter Janssen 5- 4734.3 06960107 H. Eektimmerman 5- 3031.0
06490441 F. Nijhof 6- 4705.3 06719136 comb. Visscher 6- 2978.3
06830809 K. Nijeboer 7- 4677.0 06730843 E.G.M. Stortelder 7-  2927.7
06930653 D. Beverdam 8- 4656.1 08409019 Gebr Pastoors 8- 2866.9
06179252 comb Bos 9- 4621.2 06960263 J.H. Kamphuis 9- 2852.1
08179176 comb Stevens G. 10- 4615.9 06119048 Gebr sSterken 10- 2845.9
06769215 Comb. oOude Lashof 11- 4606.3 06769215 Comb. Oude Lashof 11- 2783.9
06069251 S. & D. Gierveld 12- 4574.7 07511028 A. Paalman 12- 2779.1
06320995 Jacob Duijn 13- 4565.2 06159042 Klein Haneveld & zn 13- 2742.0
06220385 w. Tijkorte 14- 4564.5 06090562 a.ruiter 14- 2708.8
06300262 Jan Duijn 15- 4548.9 06801978 Han Immink 15- 2644.2
08320175 H. Neervoort 16- 4524.7 06300262 Jan Duijn 16- 2637.3
06860826 Jonny Ekkel 17- 4520.2 06220695 Aloys Kamphuis 17- 2635.8
06880564 Gerrit Kikkert 18- 4517.8 06570736 3. Leusenkamp 18- 2559.9
08020499 v. de Harder 19- 4510.6 06930696 J.H. Kleinnagelvoor 19- 2527.1
06421280 3. Visser 20- 4468.9 06759050 Gebr. van Langen 20- 2499.6
06750689 V. Bonnes 21- 4451.8 08680511 E. Prinsen 21- 2496.7
08380614 H.B.M. Hoksbergen 22- 4450.3 06220385 w. Tijkorte 22- 2475.5
08660344 Frans Timmermans 23- 4444.0 06069251 S. & D. Gierveld 23- 2471.3
06159042 Klein Haneveld & zn 24- 4439.2 06409034 comb. D. Kramer & Z 24- 2461.6
06409034 comb. D. Kramer & z  25- 4430.6 06930629 wendy Eertink 25- 2453.2
08680511 E. Prinsen 26- 4405.8 08180286 Grunau 26- 2399.1
06930378 H. Beverdam 27- 4404.7 06220369 H. Ruel 27- 2376.8
06220369 H. Ruel 28- 4385.1 06099081 Gebr wemmenhove 28- 2376.5
06340704 A.J. van de Veen 29- 4368.0 06850911 J.H.P. Kienhuis 29- 2363.8
06220695 Aloys Kamphuis 30- 4364.2 06859198 Comb. Alberink 30- 2354.4
06150043 L. van Sermondt 31- 4352.3 08230839 J.A.A. Tenback 31- 2349.1
07511028 A. Paalman 32- 4327.1 08380614 H.B.M. Hoksbergen 32- 2331.0
06171402 Rob Blokhuis 33-  4293.2 08019010 Knippenborg & zn 33-  2327.3
07490597 Erik Immink 34- 4266.2 06410541 R. de Vos 34- 2326.5
06870927 Jan Nijboer 35- 4250.8 08010134 G. Heinen 35- 2294.4
06739044 comb. A.Mulder en z 36- 4247.1 06860826 Jonny Ekkel 36- 2271.2
06870960 Dennie Nijboer 37- 4212.1 06179139 Comb Seelen 37- 2252.4
08690965 J.w. wieskamp 38- 4188.1 06801030 Jan Sprakel 38- 2210.5
06930564 S. scholten 39- 4187.8 06320995 Jacob Duijn 39- 2160.1
06490280 M. Klein Falckenbor 40- 4179.6 06880564 Gerrit Kikkert 40- 2149.3

PUNTENOVERZICHT AFDELING 9
AFDELING 9 SNELHEID V,M,J

LIDNR. NAAM --ONAANGEWEZEN--- LIDNR. NAAM --AANGEWEZEN---
06719136 Comb. Visscher 1- 15493.7 06759050 Gebr. van Langen 1- 11733.3
06340704 A.J. van de veen 2- 15059.4 06119048 Gebr Sterken 2- 11599.9
06069234 Derksen-v.d. Keuken 3- 15051.8 06490441 F. Nijhof 3- 10952.5
06961021 J.E.D. Karsten 4- 15007.1 06069251 s. & D. Gierveld 4- 10653.5
06309059 comb P. Douwsma & Z 5- 14900.6 06719136 comb. Visscher 5- 10497.2
08320175 H. Neervoort 6- 14830.5 06340704 A.J. van de Veen 6- 10202.6
06759050 Gebr. van Langen 7- 14825.3 06220385 w. Tijkorte 7- 10071.0
06069251 S. & D. Gierveld 8- 14765.0 08660654 1.P. Siebers 8- 10031.2
06300262 Jan Duijn 9- 14726.0 08320175 H. Neervoort 9- 9906.2
08660654 J1.P. Siebers 10- 14618.9 06961021 J.E.D. Karsten 10- 9788.4
06510122 R. Temmink 11- 14577.9 06490280 M. Klein Falckenbor  11- 9757.2
06490441 F. Nijhof 12- 14572.1 08020499 v. de Harder 12- 9546.3
06850911 J.H.P. Kienhuis 13- 14506.5 06309059 comb P. Douwsma & z 13- 9510.6
06730843 E.G.M. Stortelder 14- 14483.0 08500131 H. Goossens 14- 9392.4
06930653 D. Beverdam 15- 14459.1 06850016 J. Borggreve 15- 9299.6
08660344 Frans Timmermans 16- 14441.4 06739044 comb. A.Mulder en z 16- 9220.5
06119048 Gebr sSterken 17- 14439.5 08230804 Berth Knaven 17- 9202.8
08179176 comb Stevens G. 18- 14431.9 06139100 Th. Keemers & zn. 18- 9194.7
06550364 H.J.w. Dijkstra 19- 14343.7 06850059 H. Borger 19- 9093.7
08239021 Berends & Vvierwind 20- 14295.6 06820520 G. Stegeman 20- 9075.3
06750689 V. Bonnes 21- 14260.8 06300262 Jan Duijn 21- 9058.0
06879250 H. Doldersum & zn 22- 14198.1 06830213 Th.A. Hutten 22- 8943.6
06250459 H. vultink 23- 14156.4 06850911 J.H.P. Kienhuis 23- 8881.9
08230804 Berth Knaven 24- 14129.3 08179176 Comb Stevens G. 24- 8782.2
06930378 H. Beverdam 25- 14100.0 03371105 H. Gerrits 25- 8774.2
06159042 Klein Haneveld & zn 26- 14078.1 08660344 Frans Timmermans 26- 8766.8
06220385 w. Tijkorte 27- 14031.2 06510122 R. Temmink 27- 8749.0
06860541 G. Jansen 28- 13966.8 06750689 V. Bonnes 28- 8711.1
06950863 3.Th. Nibbelink 29- 13948.7 06550364 H.J.w. Dijkstra 29- 8693.2
06179252 comb Bos 30- 13947.1 06239094 comb.Heerink G. & C  30- 8693.0
06900733 G.J. Smit 31- 13910.6 06730843 E.G.M. Stortelder 31- 8663.0
06610139 G.J. Ophuis 32- 13895.2 06610139 G.J. Ophuis 32- 8613.6
06769215 Comb. Oude Lashof 33- 13888.1 06799127 K. en K. Meijers 33- 8596.1
06510343 J.H. Breukers 34- 13886.9 06159119 comb. Daalwijk 34- 8590.7
08250518 w. Raben 35- 13868.8 06930378 H. Beverdam 35- 8543.5
06060740 Herman wolters 36- 13860.2 06510343 J.H. Breukers 36- 8496.9
06340275 A. wevers 37- 13855.1 06810691 Jan Kwintenberg 37- 8481.4
06139100 Th. Keemers & zn. 38- 13798.2 06160667 H. Rikhof 38- 8467.7
08639083 wopereis-Lansink 39- 13744.3 06960069 J.H.M. Boenders 39- 8453.7
06820520 G. Stegeman 40- 13710.4 06810674 G. Nieuwenhuis 40- 8450.2



PUNTENOVERZICHT AFDELING 9

AFDELING 9 SNELHEID V,M,J (-z0)

LIDNR. NAAM --ONAANGEWEZEN--- LIDNR. NAAM --AANGEWEZEN---
06719136 comb. Visscher 1- 12549.7 06119048 Gebr sSterken 1- 10341.0
06550364 H.J.w. Dijkstra 2- 12320.1 06759050 Gebr. van Langen 2- 10043.7
08660344 Frans Timmermans 3- 12294.1 06490441 F. Nijhof 3- 9569.1
06069234 Derksen-v.d. Keuken 4- 12266.8 06220385 w. Tijkorte 4- 8942.4
06961021 J.E.D. Karsten 5- 12259.5 08660654 1.P. Siebers 5- 8936.8
08660654 J1.P. Siebers 6- 12258.5 06490280 M. Klein Falckenbor 6- 8773.2
06340704 A.J. van de Vveen 7- 12230.1 06850059 H. Borger 7- 8675.7
08239021 Berends & Vvierwind 8- 12229.1 06069251 s. & D. Gierveld 8- 8669.1
08320175 H. Neervoort 9- 12207.8 08500131 H. Goossens 9- 8567.3
06759050 Gebr. van Langen 10- 12149.5 06820520 G. Stegeman 10- 8556.9
06309059 Comb P. Douwsma & Z 11- 12136.4 06719136 Comb. Visscher 11- 8540.5
08179176 Comb Stevens G. 12- 12055.8 06830213 Th.A. Hutten 12- 8467.1
06300262 Jan Duijn 13- 12026.1 08020499 v. de Harder 13- 8365.2
06490441 F. Nijhof 14- 11996.9 08179176 Comb Stevens G. 14- 8357.6
08230804 Berth Knaven 15- 11966.0 06850911 J.H.P. Kienhuis 15- 8335.8
06069251 S. & D. Gierveld 16- 11957.8 06340704 A.J. van de veen 16- 8258.4
06850911 J.H.P. Kienhuis 17- 11956.7 06300262 Jan Duijn 17- 8244.8
06119048 Gebr sterken 18- 11940.8 06810691 Jan Kwintenberg 18- 8228.8
06730843 E.G.M. Stortelder 19- 11930.3 06309059 Comb P. Douwsma & Z 19- 8201.2
06930653 D. Beverdam 20- 11907.2 06550364 H.J.w. Dijkstra 20- 8055.3
06859198 comb. Alberink 21- 11906.0 06961021 J.E.D. Karsten 21- 8024.3
06179252 comb Bos 22- 11886.9 08230804 Berth Knaven 22- 8014.0
06939199 comb Buursink & Plu 23- 11866.7 08660344 Frans Timmermans 23- 8007.2
06810691 Jan Kwintenberg 24- 11790.9 08320175 H. Neervoort 24- 7935.8
06510122 R. Temmink 25- 11774.1 06810674 G. Nieuwenhuis 25- 7930.6
06809271 Kamp/Kippers 26- 11707.4 06870528 B. van Dijk 26- 7924.4
06930378 H. Beverdam 27- 11704 .4 06739044 comb. A.Mulder en z 27- 7823.4
06220385 w. Tijkorte 28- 11691.4 06801030 Jan Sprakel 28- 7768.8
06159042 Klein Haneveld & zn 29- 11649.1 06139100 Th. Keemers & zn. 29- 7755.8
06879250 H. Doldersum & zn 30- 11634.9 06930378 H. Beverdam 30- 7736.8
06510343 J.H. Breukers 31- 11624.8 06159119 comb. Daalwijk 31- 7607.0
06490280 M. Klein Falckenbor 32- 11597.3 06730843 E.G.M. Stortelder 32- 7605.5
06250459 H. vultink 33- 11596.5 06850016 3. Borggreve 33- 7574.9
06769215 Comb. oOude Lashof 34- 11581.6 06730126 J.H. Meulenkamp 34- 7561.1
06800484 G.J. Kreijkes 35- 11573.7 06939199 comb Buursink & Plu 35- 7525.2
06820520 G. Stegeman 36- 11550.7 06830108 M. sSnijders 36- 7524.6
06739044 comb. A.Mulder en z 37- 11534.9 06239094 comb.Heerink G. & C 37- 7478.5
08639083 wopereis-Lansink 38- 11517.6 06460360 A. Scherphof 38- 7477.0
06610139 G.J. Ophuis 39- 11498.9 06769258 3. Luhen & Dochter 39- 7461.2
06799127 K. en K. Meijers 40- 11497.9 06930360 J.w. van Losser 40- 7449.0

PUNTENOVERZICHT AFDELING 9

STAND NPO-JONG

LIDNR. NAAM --ONAANGEWEZEN--- LIDNR. NAAM --AANGEWEZEN---
06719136 comb. Visscher 1- 3929.5 06490441 F. Nijhof 1- 2901.2
08440448 Peter Janssen 2- 3895.4 08380614 H.B.M. Hoksbergen 2- 2861.9
06490441 F. Nijhof 3- 3888.6 06719136 Ccomb. Visscher 3- 2754.1
06111222 Mevr. Doldersum 4- 3851.8 08020499 v. de Harder 4- 2714.4
06730843 E.G.M. Stortelder 5- 3849.8 06111222 Mevr. Doldersum 5- 2612.2
08179184 comb.Kerkhof 6- 3779.1 06320995 Jacob Duijn 6- 2579.9
06320995 Jacob Duijn 7- 3767.8 06119048 Gebr sterken 7- 2560.0
08320175 H. Neervoort 8- 3765.2 06300262 Jan Duijn 8- 2399.8
06179252 comb Bos 9- 3762.1 06769215 comb. oude Lashof 9- 2354.5
06220369 H. Ruel 10- 3746.4 06730843 E.G.M. Stortelder 10- 2281.0
06300262 Jan Duijn 11- 3745.0 06760607 G. Spitshuis 11- 2235.0
06769215 comb. oude Lashof 12- 3744.6 06339017 comb B. Lassche & z 12- 2228.6
08680511 E. Prinsen 13- 3737.0 07511028 A. Paalman 13- 2218.0
06171402 Rob Blokhuis 14- 3700.8 06440532 R. Timmerman 14- 2210.2
06860826 Jonny Ekkel 15- 3676.2 08019010 Knippenborg & zn 15- 2209.9
06930378 H. Beverdam 16- 3669.5 06409022 A.Meijerink & zn 16- 2178.9
06220385 w. Tijkorte 17- 3622.6 06739044 comb. A.Mulder en z  17- 2169.6
06521016 Ludo Leferink 18- 3614.4 06179139 comb Seelen 18- 2149.7
06440532 R. Timmerman 19- 3612.4 08440448 Peter Janssen 19- 2146.2
06930653 D. Beverdam 20- 3608.2 06900733 G.J. Smit 20- 2121.9
06340704 A.J. van de Vveen 21- 3600.2 08680511 E. Prinsen 21- 2101.2
07490597 Erik Immink 22- 3591.9 06750689 V. Bonnes 22- 2097.4
06421280 J. Vvisser 23- 3589.6 08320175 H. Neervoort 23- 2083.6
06750689 V. Bonnes 24- 3586.1 06309059 Comb P. Douwsma & z  24- 2059.1
08020499 v. de Harder 25- 3575.1 08230111 P. Geurts 25- 2036.4
06739044 comb. A.Mulder en z 26- 3574.0 06730126 J.H. Meulenkamp 26- 2013.3
08260538 H. Rutgers 27- 3552.1 08010312 F. wiltink 27- 2004.2
06409034 comb. D. Kramer & z  28- 3547.2 06220695 Aloys Kamphuis 28- 2003.3
06159042 Klein Haneveld & zn  29- 3533.6 08680881 B.W. Ros 29- 1999.6
08380614 H.B.M. Hoksbergen 30- 3522.2 06421433 Jamal zouhair 30- 1954.3
06880564 Gerrit Kikkert 31- 3497.1 06170357 1 Bartelink 31- 1944.6
06520401 R.A. Scheggetman 32- 3490.2 06220385 w. Tijkorte 32- 1936.5
06220601 F. Oude Nijeweme 33-  3482.7 06069234 Derksen-v.d. Keuken 33- 1920.8
06490646 R. te Molder 34-  3479.4 06460190 A.G.M. Pots 34- 1908.6
08179176 comb Stevens G. 35- 3470.3 07490597 Erik Immink 35- 1888.3
08010134 G. Heinen 36- 3446.1 06880564 Gerrit Kikkert 36- 1884.4
08019010 Knippenborg & zn 37- 3445.2 06069251 S. & D. Gierveld 37- 1881.2
06730525 A.G. Wantia 38- 3436.8 08260538 H. Rutgers 38- 1869.3
06069251 S. & D. Gierveld 39- 3432.9 06730525 A.G. wantia 39- 1865.5
06150043 L. van Sermondt 40- 3430.1 06220369 H. Ruel 40- 1854.8



PUNTENOVERZICHT AFDELING 9

STAND NPO-JONG (-Z0)

LIDNR. NAAM --ONAANGEWEZEN--- LIDNR. NAAM --AANGEWEZEN---
06490441 F. Nijhof 1- 2945.1 06490441 F. Nijhof 1- 2434.5
06719136 comb. Visscher 2- 2936.8 06300262 Jan Duijn 2-  2365.1
06830809 K. Nijeboer 3- 2936.1 06320995 Jacob Duijn 3- 2280.3
08440448 Peter Janssen 4-  2926.7 07511028 A. Paalman 4-  2110.9
06730843 E.G.M. Stortelder 5- 2917.8 08020499 v. de Harder 5- 2096.8
08179184 comb.Kerkhof 6- 2914.0 06730843 E.G.M. Stortelder 6- 2061.4
06111222 Mevr. Doldersum 7- 2905.8 08380614 H.B.M. Hoksbergen 7- 1947.5
06179252 comb Bos 8- 2852.4 06111222 Mevr. Doldersum 8- 1909.3
06220369 H. Ruel 9- 2840.4 06769215 comb. oude Lashof 9- 1872.6
06320995 Jacob Duijn 10- 2820.9 06930378 H. Beverdam 10- 1847.0
06171402 Rob Blokhuis 11- 2810.6 06719136 Comb. Visscher 11- 1780.3
08179176 Comb Stevens G. 12- 2810.0 06801978 Han Immink 12- 1767.2
08680511 E. Prinsen 13- 2809.3 06730126 J.H. Meulenkamp 13- 1758.8
08320175 H. Neervoort 14- 2795.0 06750689 V. Bonnes 14- 1754.3
06769215 Comb. Oude Lashof 15- 2770.0 06179139 comb Seelen 15- 1746.4
06300262 Jan Duijn 16- 2758.5 06119048 Gebr Sterken 16- 1740.7
08260538 H. Rutgers 17- 2740.7 08680511 E. Prinsen 17- 1714.2
06860826 Jonny Ekkel 18- 2727.8 06070824 G.w. Finke 18- 1652.4
08020499 v. de Harder 19- 2716.4 06739044 comb. A.Mulder en z 19- 1637.2
06220385 w. Tijkorte 20- 2710.7 06339017 Ccomb B. Lassche & z  20- 1637.2
06930378 H. Beverdam 21- 2710.3 08019010 Knippenborg & zn 21- 1625.6
06421280 3. Vvisser 22- 2704.8 06069251 S. & D. Gierveld 22- 1589.7
06930653 D. Beverdam 23- 2702.1 06880564 Gerrit Kikkert 23- 1534.3
06159042 Klein Haneveld & zn 24-  2693.5 06830272 3. Klein Haarhuis 24- 1501.5
06521016 Ludo Leferink 25- 2692.6 06409022 A.Meijerink & zn 25- 1496.1
07490597 Erik Immink 26- 2671.3 06220385 w. Tijkorte 26- 1467.3
06440532 R. Timmerman 27- 2662.8 06421433 Jamal zouhair 27- 1467.0
06750689 V. Bonnes 28- 2647.7 06930629 wendy Eertink 28- 1465.0
06409034 comb. D. Kramer & z  29- 2641.4 06900733 G.J. Smit 29- 1461.4
06150043 L. van Sermondt 30- 2640.3 08010312 F. wiltink 30- 1453.8
06069251 S. & D. Gierveld 31- 2630.3 06069323 comb B & W wolters 31- 1450.8
06340704 A.J. van de veen 32- 2628.8 06759050 Gebr. van Langen 32- 1450.6
06739044 comb. A.Mulder en z 33-  2627.5 06159042 Klein Haneveld & zn 33- 1449.3
06730525 A.G. wantia 34- 2617.1 06960107 H. Eektimmerman 34- 1421.6
06220601 F. oude Nijeweme 35- 2608.0 06220369 H. Ruel 35- 1415.6
06520401 R.A. Scheggetman 36- 2602.5 08409019 Gebr Pastoors 36- 1398.1
08019010 Knippenborg & zn 37- 2597.4 06220292 3. oude Holtkamp 37- 1390.3
08380614 H.B.M. Hoksbergen 38- 2593.9 06140490 B.J. Rupert 38- 1389.6
07511028 A. Paalman 39- 2575.6 06760607 G. Spitshuis 39- 1388.4
08010134 G. Heinen 40- 2568.3 06859198 comb. Alberink 40- 1385.6

PUNTENOVERZICHT AFDELING 9
STAND GENERAAL FOND

LIDNR. NAAM --ONAANGEWEZEN--- LIDNR. NAAM --AANGEWEZEN---
06180541 H.P. Helming 1- 9275.1 06870927 3Jan Nijboer 1- 6065.2
06179139 comb Seelen 2- 9001.2 08440448 Peter Janssen 2- 5529.5
06870927 Jan Nijboer 3- 8822.4 06869019 J.H. Dekker & zn 3- 5174.2
06869019 J.H. Dekker & zn 4- 8774.3 06300262 Jan Duijn 4- 5020.7
06171402 Rob Blokhuis 5- 8056.1 08409019 Gebr Pastoors 5- 4886.6
03370275 W. wessels 6- 8005.7 08320175 H. Neervoort 6- 4871.8
06520401 R.A. Scheggetman 7- 7929.2 08709153 Gebr spekking 7- 4786.7
06850911 J.H.P. Kienhuis 8- 7928.0 08380614 H.B.M. Hoksbergen 8- 4727.5
06869213 Jordy & J.B. Uitsla 9- 7923.3 06750689 V. Bonnes 9- 4722.1
08440448 pPeter Janssen 10- 7842.2 06320995 Jacob Duijn 10- 4560.6
08430711 R. Koers 11- 7808.7 06179139 comb Seelen 11- 4440.3
03379249 Gebr Kamerhuis 12- 7709.9 06220695 Aloys Kamphuis 12- 4398.9
06930564 S. scholten 13- 7653.0 06111222 Mevr. Doldersum 13- 4387.9
06960565 D.J. Nijhof 14- 7645.7 06210101 H. ten Brinke 14- 4318.3
06870528 B. van Dijk 15- 7638.7 06850113 R. Derksen 15- 4293.0
06930378 H. Beverdam 16- 7631.1 06880188 E. Roelofs 16- 4285.7
06139100 Th. Keemers & zn. 17- 7561.5 06869213 Jordy & J.B. Uitsla 17- 4213.3
06111222 Mevr. Doldersum 18- 7504.0 06139100 Th. Keemers & zn. 18- 4205.4
08709153 Gebr spekking 19- 7490.2 08680511 E. Prinsen 19- 4186.1
08409019 Gebr Pastoors 20- 7469.2 06930378 H. Beverdam 20- 4140.1
06339017 cComb B. Lassche & z 21- 7449.5 08219181 G&3J Polman 21- 4129.0
08320175 H. Neervoort 22- 7407.5 08230227 A.P.C. Meulenbeek 22- 4076.1
06179252 comb Bos 23- 7404.3 06339017 comb B. Lassche & Z 23- 3993.4
06099081 Gebr wemmenhove 24- 7389.9 06730843 E.G.M. Stortelder 24- 3984.0
06060740 Herman wolters 25- 7344.4 06070824 G.w. Finke 25- 3982.0
06860605 E.G. Brakert 26- 7335.9 06769215 Comb. Oude Lashof 26- 3974.4
03379281 schonewille-Kerkdij 27- 7267.5 06409022 A.Meijerink & zn 27- 3956.7
06769215 comb. Oude Lashof 28- 7210.0 06250050 J.H. Gelink 28- 3941.5
06300262 Jan Duijn 29- 7200.7 06900733 G.J. Smit 29- 3938.9
08680511 E. Prinsen 30- 7200.3 06850911 J.H.P. Kienhuis 30- 3918.1
06320995 Jacob Duijn 31- 7153.3 06510122 R. Temmink 31- 3909.4
06521016 Ludo Leferink 32- 7147.0 03379249 Gebr Kamerhuis 32- 3905.9
08179176 comb Stevens G. 33- 7135.9 06880564 Gerrit Kikkert 33- 3902.8
06211263 Bert Nieboer 34- 7089.3 06930564 s. scholten 34- 3870.5
06610546 H. Breukers 35- 7055.4 08230804 Berth Knaven 35- 3818.6
06129343 comb de Jong-Gomber 36- 7026.7 06211263 Bert Nieboer 36- 3788.6
06250203 B. Overkamp 37- 7013.8 06739044 comb. A.Mulder en z 37- 3777.9
06079432 Gebr Nijkamp 38- 6998.3 06610546 H. Breukers 38- 3773.3
06171593 G.J.M. Ros 39- 6919.0 06321036 R. Jaggoe 39- 3753.5
06830809 K. Nijeboer 40- 6907.9 03370275 w. Wessels 40- 3732.5



PUNTENOVERZICHT AFDELING 9
AFDELING 9 JONG TWEEDE TOUR

LIDNR. NAAM --ONAANGEWEZEN---
06820520 G. Stegeman 1- 3884.8
06111222 Mevr. Doldersum 2- 3856.1
08680051 Danny Frenken 3- 3850.8
06520932 Jurgen ten Asbroek 4- 3832.2
06420632 M. Meyer 5- 3818.6
06110430 M. Kilic 6- 3818.2
06420845 J. Boone 7- 3774.1
06250459 H. vultink 8- 3766.2
08010665 J.H. ten Have 9- 3707.9
06879446 comb. Smit-Vos 10- 3669.9
06960263 J.H. Kamphuis 11- 3669.2
06830063 Gerrit Hoek 12- 3622.9
08690884 1.]. ter Haar 13- 3617.5
06160519 B. Stiepel 14- 3613.9
06960981 3. Jurjens 15- 3613.6
06880564 Gerrit Kikkert 16- 3605.5
08020056 J.w. Vreeman 17- 3602.4
06460530 B. Schabbink sr. 18- 3602.3
06220601 F. oude Nijeweme 19- 3570.4
08740221 A. Kamperman 20- 3558.4
07499057 Ccomb C. en R. Jurje 21- 3550.8
08319154 comb. van Heteren 22- 3543.5
08700839 H. Kemperman 23- 3523.4
06860826 Jonny Ekkel 24- 3518.7
06421255 Joe Lute Bruinenber 25- 3517.8
06250050 J.H. Gelink 26- 3505.1
06960565 D.J. Nijhof 27- 3483.0
06049024 comb G en H Beuze 28- 3477.1
08010134 G. Heinen 29- 3472.3
06410175 A.C. Scheffer 30- 3450.8
08230111 P. Geurts 31- 3449.2
08690850 H. ter Haar 32- 3441.6
08380614 H.B.M. Hoksbergen 33-  3440.3
06869183 comb Dasselaar 34- 3428.2
07490473 G. Jurjens 35- 3426.3
06730703 B.J. Bomer 36- 3396.3
06040111 R. van der wal 37- 3390.9
06139100 Th. Keemers & zn. 38- 3385.5
06860541 G. Jansen 39- 3377.5
06179252 comb Bos 40- 3325.1

PUNTENOVERZICHT AFDELING 9
AFDELING 9 JONG TWEEDE TOUR (-z0)

LIDNR. NAAM --ONAANGEWEZEN---
08179184 comb.Kerkhof 1- 1992.8
06520932 Jurgen ten Asbroek 2- 1978.9
08319154 comb. van Heteren 3- 1960.9
08010665 J.H. ten Have 4- 1939.8
08230111 P. Geurts 5- 1937.5
06850911 J.H.P. Kienhuis 6- 1931.5
06250459 H. vultink 7- 1928.7
06420632 M. Meyer 8- 1920.0
08680051 Danny Frenken 9- 1916.7
06111222 Mevr. Doldersum 10- 1914.8
06421212 Erkan ungor 11- 1904.1
06820520 G. Stegeman 12- 1894.5
06800425 J.H. Kamphuis 13- 1891.4
06521016 Ludo Leferink 14- 1891.3
06110430 M. Kilic 15- 1867.5
06420845 1. Boone 16- 1859.8
06179139 comb Seelen 17- 1858.3
06960565 D.J. Nijhof 18- 1855.8
06960263 J.H. Kamphuis 19- 1849.1
06670505 Jan Hogebrink 20- 1846.9
06879446 Comb. Smit-Vos 21- 1834.4
06189086 A. veldhuis & zn. 22- 1834.2
06809220 A.J. Slagman & zn 23- 1828.6
06869183 comb Dasselaar 24- 1826.9
06939200 comb G.J. Scholten 25- 1798.6
06730126 J.H. Meulenkamp 26- 1795.6
06421255 Joe Lute Bruinenber 27- 1793.9
08740221 A. Kamperman 8- 1792.2
08449137 comb. Roos-Teunisse 29- 1786.4
06460530 B. Schabbink sr. 0- 1786.0
08669076 J.verheij & zn 31- 1784.6
06830063 Gerrit Hoek 32- 1782.5
06160519 B. Stiepel 33- 1782.0
08750101 J Bodd 34- 1778.8
08209021 wittenhorst & zn 35- 1775.0
08430711 R. Koers 36- 1770.0
06900303 B. Beugelink 37- 1766.0
06220601 F. oude Nijeweme 38- 1759.4
06870528 B. van Dijk 39- 1756.0
06960981 J. Jurjens 40- 1746.6

LIDNR.

08690884
06111222
08680051
08699158
06520932
08700839
06040111
06510386
08319154
06860541

08689090
06960565
08010665
06860826
06730525
06420632
06820520
06869183
06179139
06719136

06550399
06670505
08010134
06730703
08750101
08230111
06320022
06879446
06960263
06930360

06421212
08020065
06179252
06049024
06960981
06880564
06610139
06320995
08430711
06420845

LIDNR.

08010665
08430711
08680051
06670505
06960263
08230111
06111222
08179184
06420632
06710366

08690884
06520932
06510386
06800425
06521016
08699158
06880564
06421212
06960565
08449137

06179139
06850911
08319154
06860541
06250360
08750101
06290704
06410175
06171593
06220601

06799127
06189086
06419140
08690159
06049024
08010134
08750268
08180600
08660344
06870528

NAAM

J.J. ter Haar
Mevr. Doldersum
Danny Frenken

J. Schigt & Zoon
Jurgen ten Asbroek
H. Kemperman

R. van der wal

H. wildenborg
Comb. Van Heteren
G. Jansen

Comb. Te Selle
D.J. Nijhof
J.H. ten Have
Jonny Ekkel
A.G. Wantia

M. Meyer

G. Stegeman
comb Dasselaar
Comb Seelen
Comb. Visscher

H.J.J. veldhuis
Jan Hogebrink
G. Heinen

B.J. Bomer

J Bodd

P. Geurts

C. Boom

comb. Smit-Vos
J.H. Kamphuis
J.W. van Losser

Erkan ungor

G.W. te Hennepe
Comb Bos

Comb G en H Beuze
J. Jurjens

Gerrit Kikkert
G.J. Ophuis

Jacob Duijn

R. Koers

J. Boone

NAAM

J.H. ten Have
R. Koers

Danny Frenken
Jan Hogebrink
J.H. Kamphuis
P. Geurts

Mevr. Doldersum
comb . Kerkhof

M. Meyer

Ronnie Krikke

J.J. ter Haar
Jurgen ten Asbroek
H. wildenborg

J.H. Kamphuis

Ludo Leferink

J. Schigt & Zoon
Gerrit Kikkert
Erkan Ungor

D.J. Nijhof

Comb. Roos-Teunisse

Comb Seelen
J.H.P. Kienhuis
Comb. Van Heteren
G. Jansen

G. wielens

J Bodd

R. Berlijn

A.C. Scheffer
G.J.M. ROS

F. Oude Nijeweme

K. en K. Meijers
A. Veldhuis & zn.
Comb Moes

R. Beestman

Comb G en H Beuze
G. Heinen

Danielle vd Schoot
Th. te Booy

Frans Timmermans
B. van Dijk

--AANGEWEZEN---
1- 3133.1
2- 3095.7
3- 2923.7
4- 2713.0
5- 2664.3
6- 2626.3
7- 2591.9
8- 2553.8
9- 2539.7
10- 2537.5
11- 2417.0
12- 2406.1
13- 2400.5
14- 2396.3
15- 2385.8
16- 2335.2
17- 2324.3
18- 2314.1
19- 2252.8
20- 2243.8
21-  2217.0
22- 2216.3
23-  2171.7
24- 2138.2
25- 2134.8
26- 2133.8
27- 2110.5
28- 2089.1
29- 2087.2
30- 2057.1
31- 2051.2
32- 2031.5
33- 2030.1
34-  2027.5
35- 2007.3
36- 2005.7
37- 1941.2
38- 1922.6
39- 1918.8
40- 1909.9
--AANGEWEZEN---
1- 1736.3
2- 1702.6
3- 1678.2
4- 1642.9
5- 1595.6
6- 1591.5
7- 1569.7
8- 1528.7
9- 1524.3
10- 1506.6
11- 1498.9
12- 1494.6
13- 1472.3
14- 1464.2
15- 1423.8
16- 1329.5
17- 1324.8
18- 1322.6
19- 1290.8
20- 1281.1
21- 1274.9
22- 1269.8
23- 1235.2
24- 1228.3
25- 1196.9
26- 1171.9
27- 1167.3
28- 1150.8
29- 1108.7
30- 1101.9
31- 1099.9
32- 1084.7
33- 1073.0
34- 1071.0
35- 1069.6
36- 1062.5
37- 1061.4
38- 1058.0
39- 1056.2
40- 1037.3



DUIFKAMPIOENEN

z
-

NAAM

06510343
06820520
06170357
06159119
06960069
06159119
06069234
06119048
06810712
10 06340704
11 06820481
12 06159119
13 08259091
14 06119048
15 06810836
16 08230065
17 06490280
18 06610678
19 08179176
20 06580435
21 06939199
22 06930360
23 07519013
24 06139100
25 06759050
26 06810691
27 06239094
28 03379281
29 06490280
30 06069234

OONOUVTAWN R

DUIFKAMPIOENEN

z
-

NAAM

06759050
06961021
06950723
06850016
03371105
06510122
06660340
06069251
06320651
10 06420888
11 06421433
12 06460360
13 06759050
14 06719136
15 08750101
16 06239094
17 06160667
18 08179176
19 06759050
20 06520011
21 06830272
22 06490441
23 06069234
24 06250114
25 06250360
26 06959137
27 08230294
28 06850016
29 06720238
30 08259091

COoONOUVTAWNE

AFDELING 9 VITESSE (v16,17,18,19,21,23,25)

PLAATS

J.H. Breukers

G. Stegeman

J Bartelink

Comb. Daalwijk
J.H.M. Boenders
Comb. Daalwijk
Derksen-v.d. Keuken
Gebr sterken

Arjan v/d willige
A.J. van de Veen

D. ter Harmsel

Comb. Daalwijk

W. Reintjes en zn.
Gebr Sterken

G. Willems

H. Berendsen

M. Klein Falckenborg
W. Kattenpoel Heerin
Comb Stevens G.

J.M. Beumer

comb Buursink & Plui
J.W. van Losser

F. Wesseldijk & zn.
Th. Keemers & zn.
Gebr. van Langen

Jan Kwintenberg
Comb.Heerink G. & Ch
SchonewilTle-Kerkdijk
M. Klein Falckenborg
Derksen-v.d. Keuken

AFDELING 9 MIDFOND
PLAATS

Gebr. van Langen
J.E.D. Karsten
G.M.J. Krake

J. Borggreve

H. Gerrits

R. Temmink

H. Veldscholten

S. & D. Gierveld

H. Huizinga

I. Sievers

Jamal Zouhair

A. Scherphof

Gebr. van Langen
Comb. Visscher

J Bodd

Comb.Heerink G. & Ch
H. Rikhof

Comb Stevens G.
Gebr. van Langen

M. Weustman

J. Klein Haarhuis

F. Nijhof
Derksen-v.d.
H. Hengeveld
G. Wielens
B. Bekhuis & zn.
Th. Reumer

J. Borggreve
J.G.J. wiggers

W. Reintjes en zn.

Keuken

RINGNR PRYZEN PUNTEN
Haaksbergen 21179536 6
Rijssen 11311115 6
Borne 21158425 6
Geesteren 21155533 6
wierden 31787414 6
Geesteren 21155559 6
Almelo 31719175 6
Almelo 21150445 6
Rijssen 01240217 6
Enschede 01235830 6
Rijssen 21203286 6
Geesteren 91753963 6
Didam 11425271 6
Almelo 11258230 6
Rijssen 11538864 6
Didam 21312777 6
Beltrum 11509962 6
Hengelo 21188751 6
46446 Emmerich 14032304 6
Delden 21187545 6
Enter 11322836 6
Rijssen 21214411 6
Lochem 21320580 6
Albergen 01189682 6
De Lutte 25201794 6
Rijssen 11310283 6
Denekamp 11275038 6
Marienberg 21210692 6
Beltrum 21395255 6
Almelo 31719201 6

RINGNR PRYZEN PUNTEN
De Lutte 11303267 5
wierden 31788048 5
Enter 01254252 5
Tubbergen 01243597 5
Sibculo 31735970 5
Haaksbergen 21179696 5
Losser 21190877 5
Almelo 35305560 5
Glanerbrug 11278446 5
Glanerbrug 21176265 5
Enschede 21169960 5
Goor 11285942 5
De Lutte 11303278 5
Glanerbrug 25201664 5
Babberich 21228361 5
Denekamp 11275038 5
Geesteren 21157600 5
46446 Emmerich 21308300 5
De Lutte 15002784 5
Haaksbergen 21181495 5
Geesteren 31774610 4
Groenlo 11286843 5
Almelo 31719262 5
Eibergen 01205304 5
Eibergen 81029340 5
Enter 21215674 4
Didam 01356783 5
Tubbergen 91584371 5
Markelo 21193405 5
Didam 31881384 5

NNNNNWUVOHOOWNOWORONRAORNRENNOORN
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DUIFKAMPIOENEN

z
-

NAAM

06759050
06421433
06250114
06959137
08410081
06850911
06799127
06950723
06320651
10 06520011
11 06179171
12 06730843
13 08660654
14 06759050
15 06759050
16 06730843
17 06759050
18 06719136
19 06961021
20 08639083
21 06800425
22 08230294
23 08759135
24 06250459
25 06930360
26 06830213
27 06159119
28 08660654
29 08230804
30 06250459

OONOUVTAWN R

DUIFKAMPIOENEN

z
-

NAAM

08320175
08751051
08440693
08409019
08250453
06960981
06040111
06810691
06870927
10 08440448
11 06210101
12 08440448
13 08440448
14 08230804
15 06510122
16 06250050
17 08440448
18 06220695
19 06211191
20 08440448
21 06930378
22 06869019
23 08180600
24 08230499
25 06879179
26 08210696
27 06850113
28 06320936
29 06550321
30 06030447

COoONOUVTAWNE

AFDELING 9 MIDFOND (-z0)

PLAATS

Gebr. van Langen
Jamal Zouhair

H. Hengeveld

B. Bekhuis & zn.
J. van Aken
J.H.P. Kienhuis
K. en K. Meijers
G.M.J. Krake

H. Huizinga

M. Weustman

Ccomb. BoThoeve
E.G.M. Stortelder
J.P. Siebers
Gebr. van Langen
Gebr. van Langen
E.G.M. Stortelder
Gebr. van Langen
Comb. Visscher
J.E.D. Karsten
wopereis-Lansink
J.H. Kamphuis

Th. Reumer

Comb Schipper

H. vultink

J.W. van Losser
Th.A. Hutten
Comb. Daalwijk
J.P. Siebers
Berth Knaven

H. vultink

DAGFOND
PLAATS

H. Neervoort
P.J. Hammer
P.H.TH. Hoffman
Gebr Pastoors
Th.P.A.M. Wouters
J. Jurjens

R. van der wal
Jan Kwintenberg
Jan Nijboer
Peter Janssen

H. ten Brinke
Peter Janssen
Peter Janssen
Berth Knaven

R. Temmink

J.H. Gelink
Peter Janssen
Aloys Kamphuis
H. Wessels

Peter Janssen

H. Beverdam

J.H. Dekker & zn
Th. te Booy
Jolanda Kniest
J. wWessels en zoon
G.J.M. Wijnands
R. Derksen

D. Ramdutt
H.J.M. Morsink
J. Fokke

RINGNR

De Lutte
Enschede
Eibergen
Enter

ulft
Tubbergen
ootmarsum
Enter
Glanerbrug
Haaksbergen
Borne
Neede

wehl

De Lutte
De Lutte
Neede

De Lutte
Glanerbrug
wierden
Ruurlo
Rijssen
Didam
Babberich
Eibergen
Rijssen
Geesteren
Geesteren
wehl

Didam
Eibergen

RINGNR

Doetinchem
Zevenaar

Spijk

Gendringen

Didam

Hoge Hexel

Almelo

Rijssen

westerhaar

47533 Kleve-Lobith
Vroomshoop

47533 Kleve-Lobith
47533 Kleve-Lobith
Didam

Haaksbergen
Eibergen

47533 Kleve-Lobith
Beuningen
Vroomshoop

47533 Kleve-Lobith
Enter

Vriezenveen
's-Heerenberg
Didam

westerhaar

Beek

Tubbergen

Enschede

Beckum

Almelo

PRYZEN

25201763
21169960
01205304
21215674
21326203
12027039
26055602
01254252
11278446
21181495
21160036
21193643
21343750
21195362
11303267
21193736
31766106
25201664
31788048
31906517
21200512
01356783
11463579
31740405
11322428
31774843
21155533
21343759
31880576
91767278

PRYZEN

21320563
01397037
11441382
21325044
11425662
21216876
21145375
11310310
91810615
00147206
91762331
10147484
00147092
21312861
21179691
11275549
90147299
11274287
11270869
10147554
25202188
94481558
21309141
21312037
11318095
31875400
11314284
11278842
11293980
31718193

PUNTEN
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PUNTEN
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DUIFKAMPIOENEN

z
-

OONOUVTAWN R

NAAM

06079378
08509181
06179228
08400117
06171593
06530511
08230375
08219181
08410901
08509149
06139070
06210641
06750115
06800751
08400117
08230308
06950375
06210055
06321036
08250470
06169054
06171402
06800751
06540115
06540298
06180541
06580381
06950375
06530511
06790250

DUIFKAMPIOENEN

z
-

COoONOUVTAWNE

NAAM

08440448
06490441
06440532
06111222
06111222
06111222
08380614
06220385
08020499
06320995
06339017
06119048
06870935
07511028
06111222
06739044
06170357
06440532
06719136
06111222
06719136
06769215
08440448
06730843
06171402
08680511
06930696
06300262
06111222
06739044

OVERNACHTFOND
PLAATS

Comb Voorn & Kuipers
Heezen - Goossens
Kole-vlaskamp

P. Marriet

G.J.M. Ros

Jan Becker

W.J Evers

G&J Polman

J.G.M. Hartjes
Comb Leusink

M. Hoek & Romee
Leonie Schonewille
P. oude Nijhuis
Cees Nijdeken

P. Marriet

W. Strijbosch

Th. Pots

M. Hekman

R. Jaggoe

J. Heijmen
winkels M. & znn.
Rob Blokhuis

Cees Nijdeken
Jelle Jellema

J. willems

H.P. Helming

B. Kastelein

Th. Pots

Jan Becker

J. Luttikhuis

AFDELING 9 JONG

PLAATS

Peter Janssen

F. Nijhof

R. Timmerman

Mevr. Doldersum
Mevr. Doldersum
Mevr. Doldersum
H.B.M. Hoksbergen

w. Tijkorte

V. de Harder

Jacob Duijn

Comb B. Lassche & zn
Gebr Sterken

Ch. Nijboer

A. Paalman

Mevr. Doldersum
Comb. A.Mulder en zn
J Bartelink

R. Timmerman

Comb. Visscher

Mevr. Doldersum
Comb. Visscher

comb. oude Lashof
Peter Janssen

E.G.M. Stortelder
Rob Blokhuis

E. Prinsen

J.H. Kleinnagelvoort
Jan Duijn

Mevr. Doldersum
comb. A.Mulder en zn

RINGNR PRYZEN

Almelo
Beltrum
Zenderen
Gendringen
Delden
Nijverdal
Didam
Braamt
ulft

Neede
Harbrinkhoek
Vroomshoop
Oldenzaal
Rijssen
Gendringen
Didam
Enter

Den Ham
Enschede
Didam
Bruinehaar
Borne
Rijssen
Nijverdal
Nijverdal
Borne
Hengelo
Enter
Nijverdal
ootmarsum

RINGNR PRYZEN

47533 Kleve-Lobith
Groenlo
Lonneker
Almelo
Almelo
Almelo
Hengelo
Denekamp
Aalten
Enschede
Enschede
Almelo
westerhaar
Laren
Almelo
Markvelde
Borne
Lonneker
Glanerbrug
Almelo
Glanerbrug
weerselo
47533 Kleve-Lobith
Neede

Borne
winterswijk
Enter
Enschede
Almelo
Markvelde

01184281
21331972
11268086
81206232
01226931
11290172
21311643
11421735
21326411
01377630
01190252
21163398
11302910
11308829
11437419
01356668
21215450
11271056
25201253
11425851
11089621
11268091
11308846
01221737
01221398
11269766
91786574
11323062
11290154
12014434

40147197
41554249
41552398
41528887
41529433
41528875
41690030
41573262
41664889
41548348
41548921
41528783
41583319
41635561
41524316
41568655
41536560
41552414
41566885
41528865
41566866
41571462
40147131
41569367
41543565
41708772
41587038
41569433
41528885
41568634

PUNTEN
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DUIFKAMPIOENEN

z
-

OONOUVTAWN R

NAAM

08440448
06111222
06490441
07511028
06719136
06440532
06930696
06300262
06220385
06320995
06111222
06111222
06111222
06730843
06730843
06179252
06960263
06830809
06730843
06440532
06739044
06111222
06809271
06730126
08380614
06159042
08020499
06119048
06220601
08179184

DUIFKAMPIOENEN

z
-

COoONOUVTAWNE

NAAM

06719136
08440448
06490441
06440532
08680511
06179252
06171402
08380614
08020499
08440448
08440448
08440448
06739044
06410710
06739044
06769215
06170357
08440448
06750689
06750689
07490597
06739044
06409034
08440448
08260538
06320995
06339017
06739044
06421433
08440448

AFDELING 9 JONG

PLAATS

Peter Janssen

Mevr. Doldersum

F. Nijhof

A. Paalman

comb. Visscher

R. Timmerman

J.H. Kleinnagelvoort
Jan Duijn

w. Tijkorte

Jacob Duijn

Mevr. Doldersum
Mevr. Doldersum
Mevr. Doldersum
E.G.M. Stortelder
E.G.M. Stortelder
Comb Bos

J.H. Kamphuis

K. Nijeboer

E.G.M. Stortelder
R. Timmerman

Comb. A.Mulder en zn
Mevr. Doldersum
Kamp/Kippers

J.H. Meulenkamp
H.B.M. Hoksbergen
Klein Haneveld & zn
V. de Harder

Gebr Sterken

F. Oude Nijeweme
comb .Kerkhof

NPO-JONG
PLAATS

comb. Visscher

Peter Janssen

F. Nijhof

R. Timmerman

E. Prinsen

Comb Bos

Rob Blokhuis

H.B.M. Hoksbergen

V. de Harder

Peter Janssen

Peter Janssen

Peter Janssen

Comb. A.Mulder en zn
D.J. Kuipers

Comb. A.Mulder en zn
Comb. oude Lashof

J Bartelink

Peter Janssen

V. Bonnes

V. Bonnes

Erik Immink

comb. A.Mulder en zn
Comb. D. Kramer & zn
Peter Janssen

H. Rutgers

Jacob Duijn

comb B. Lassche & zn
comb. A.Mulder en zn
Jamal Zouhair

Peter Janssen

(-z0)
RINGNR  PRYZEN

47533 Kleve-Lobith
Almelo

Groenlo

Laren
Glanerbrug
Lonneker

Enter

Enschede
Denekamp
Enschede
Almelo

Almelo

Almelo

Neede

Neede
Azelo-ambt-delden
wierden

De Pollen
Neede

Lonneker
Markvelde
Almelo

Rijssen
Rietmolen
Hengelo
Borculo

Aalten

Almelo
Denekamp

46446 Emmerich

RINGNR PRYZEN

Glanerbrug

47533 Kleve-Lobith
Groenlo

Lonneker
winterswijk
Azelo-ambt-delden
Borne

Hengelo

Aalten

47533 Kleve-Lobith
47533 Kleve-Lobith
47533 Kleve-Lobith
Markvelde
overdinkel
Markvelde

weerselo

Borne

47533 Kleve-Lobith
De Lutte

De Lutte

Rijssen

Markvelde

Enschede

47533 Kleve-Lobith
Dinxperlo

Enschede

Enschede

Markvelde

Enschede

47533 Kleve-Lobith

40147197
41528887
41554249
41635561
41566866
41552398
41587038
41569433
41573262
41548348
41528885
41524316
41529433
41569413
41569367
41537756
41590004
41578593
41569383
41552414
41568655
41528875
41574222
41568987
41690030
41534002
41664887
41528757
40674525
44665240

41566876
40147197
41554249
41552398
41708768
41537754
41543565
41690030
41664889
40147187
40147167
41694515
41568634
41549952
41568573
41529472
41536560
41694535
41570617
41570678
41634294
41568585
41549610
40147131
41681403
41548348
41548921
41568655
41546664
40147184

PUNTEN

B e e kAl SR % B NV RV, RV, A A S VL VL NV, o, RV, RO, RV, UV, V]

PUNTEN
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DUIFKAMPIOENEN

z
-

OONOUVTAWN R

NAAM

06490441
06719136
08440448
08680511
06730843
06179252
08440448
06440532
06730843
06490441
08010509
06171402
06410710
08440448
08380614
07511028
06300262
08020499
06320995
08440448
06719136
08440448
06930378
06830809
07511028
06739044
06769215
08440448
06739044
06739044

DUIFKAMPIOENEN

z
-

COoONOUVTAWNE

NAAM

06820520
06410175
06110430
08010665
08750101
06860541
06420632
08680051
08319154
06879233
08690884
06879446
08740221
08319154
08010665
08010134
08020065
08010134
06960981
06669110
06120573
06179139
06421255
06290704
06790349
06710366
06111222
06960263
06421212
06719136

NPO-JONG (-z0)
PLAATS

F. Nijhof

comb. Visscher
Peter Janssen

E. Prinsen

E.G.M. Stortelder
Comb Bos

Peter Janssen

R. Timmerman

E.G.M. Stortelder
F. Nijhof
Th. wiltink

Rob Blokhuis

D.J. Kuipers

Peter Janssen

H.B.M. Hoksbergen

A. Paalman

Jan Duijn

V. de Harder

Jacob Duijn

Peter Janssen

Comb. Visscher

Peter Janssen

H. Beverdam

K. Nijeboer

A. Paalman

Comb. A.Mulder en zn
Comb. oOude Lashof
Peter Janssen

Comb. A.Mulder en zn
comb. A.Mulder en zn

AFDELING 9
PLAATS

Stegeman

.C. Scheffer
Kilic

.H. ten Have
Bodd

Jansen

Meyer

Danny Frenken
Comb. van Heteren
Bakhuis-Loo-Lawant
J.J. ter Haar
Comb. Smit-Vos

A. Kamperman
Comb. Van Heteren
J.H. ten Have

G. Heinen

G.W. te Hennepe
G. Heinen

J. Jurjens

comb Dood

H. wind

Comb Seelen

Joe Lute Bruinenberg
R. Berlijn

G. Schepers
Ronnie Krikke
Mevr. Doldersum
J.H. Kamphuis
Erkan ungor

comb. Visscher

EOCQCUEZr0O

RINGNR PRYZEN

Groenlo

Glanerbrug

47533 Kleve-Lobith
winterswijk

Neede
Azelo-ambt-delden
47533 Kleve-Lobith
Lonneker

Neede

Groenlo

Aalten

Borne

overdinkel

47533 Kleve-Lobith
Hengelo

Laren

Enschede

Aalten

Enschede

47533 Kleve-Lobith
Glanerbrug

47533 Kleve-Lobith
Enter

De Pollen

Laren

Markvelde

weerselo

47533 Kleve-Lobith
Markvelde
Markvelde

JONG TWEEDE TOUR

41554249
41566876
40147197
41708768
41569413
41537754
40147187
41552398
41569383
41554229
41663176
41543565
41549952
41694515
41690030
41635596
41569433
41664889
41548348
41694538
41566866
40147167
41588299
41578593
41635561
41568585
41571475
40147184
41568655
41568573

PUNTEN

WWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWwWwwWwwwww

RINGNR PRYZEN PUNTEN
Rijssen 41577223 4
Glanerbrug 41549913 4
Almelo 41529296 4
Aalten 41663266 4
Babberich 41713482 4
Vriezenveen 41581274 4
Glane 41552162 4
winterswijk 41708309 4
Doetinchem 41761863 4
westerhaar 41582816 4
winterswijk 41709900 4
westerhaar 41582139 4
Keijenborg 41712659 4
Doetinchem 41685041 3
Aalten 41663265 3
Aalten 41759165 4
Aalten 41664575 4
Aalten 41759181 3
Hoge Hexel 41590525 4
Glane 41565303 4
Almelo 41526297 3
Borne 41535959 3
Glanerbrug 44110260 3
Enschede 41547650 4
Ootmarsum 41572474 3
overdinkel 41566583 4
Almelo 41528949 3
wierden 41590025 3
Glane 41551741 3
Glanerbrug 44751038 3

AONOROWHRHWWOAVITLINOWNWOOAANRARAOOUVION

POOONOORAROUIORNHFONOUIWAOAOONNOOAONNO



DUIFKAMPIOENEN

z
-

OONOUVTAWN R

NAAM

06421255
08319154
06290054
08680051
08179184
06850911
06420632
08010665
06250459
07490473
06250459
08669076
06110430
06179139
06820520
06879446
08319154
06850911
06870528
08230111
06421212
06421212
08750101
06850911
06420632
06410175
08709099
06850911
06670505
06960263

AFDELING 9
PLAATS

Joe Lute Bruinenberg
Comb. Van Heteren

F. Kwekkeboom

Danny Frenken
comb.Kerkhof

.H.P. Kienhuis
Meyer

.H. ten Have
vultink

. Jurjens

vultink

.Verheij & zn

Kilic

Comb Seelen

G. Stegeman

Comb. Smit-Vvos

Comb. van Heteren
J.H.P. Kienhuis

B. van Dijk

P. Geurts

Erkan ungor

Erkan uUngor

J Bodd
J.H.P.
M. Meyer

A.C. Scheffer

Comb Jansen-Liebrand
J.H.P. Kienhuis

Jan Hogebrink

J.H. Kamphuis

EUIOTITUW=EU

Kienhuis

JONG TWEEDE TOUR

(-z0)
RINGNR

Glanerbrug
Doetinchem
Enschede
winterswijk
46446 Emmerich
Tubbergen
Glane
Aalten
Eibergen
Holten
Eibergen
Nieuw wehl
Almelo
Borne
Rijssen
westerhaar
Doetinchem
Tubbergen
westerhaar
Didam
Glane
Glane
Babberich
Tubbergen
Glane
Glanerbrug
Silvolde
Tubbergen
Losser
wierden

PRYZEN

44110260
41685041
41546846
41708294
44665252
41579561
41552151
41663265
41545630
41634197
41545677
41708024
41529296
41535959
41577223
41582139
41685097
41579525
41583548
41678531
41551741
41551748
41713482
41579636
41552162
41549927
41711713
41579512
41565832
41590002

PUNTEN
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